SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered office: Office No. 30, 380/82 Amruteshwar Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd. 2nd floor, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400002. Ph.: 022-22053575

[CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315]

November 03, 2022

The Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 023

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Intimation for Termination of the Arrangement for Acquisition of ROTI MASTER Project.

Scrip No. 503624

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our Letter dated September 25, 2021 and pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please take note that the Company has terminated the Arrangement entered into with M/s Miraj Multiservices Limited for acquisition of ROTI MASTER project with effect from November 03, 2022 due to delay in performance of terms and condition of the said Arrangement.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulation read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 are attached herewith as "Annexure A".

Please take the same on your records and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Svaraj Trading & Agencies Limited

Harendra Gupta Managing Director DIN: 05335662

Email id: svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com

Phone No.: 022-22053575 Email: svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com

SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered office: Office No. 30, 380/82 Amruteshwar Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd. 2nd floor,

Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400002. Ph.: 022-22053575

[CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315]

Annexure A

Disclosure of Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

| Sr. | Particulars | Details |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| No. | | |
| 1 | Name of Parties to the Agreement | Miraj Multiservices Limited and Svaraj Trading & Agencies Limited |
| 2 | Nature of the Agreement | Arrangement for acquisition of ROTI MASTER Project |
| 3 | Date of Execution of the Agreement | September 30,2021 |
| 4 | Details of Amendment and impact thereof or reasons of termination and impact thereof | Delay in performance of terms and condition of the said arrangement and there is no impact on the current operation Company |

Phone No.: 022-22053575 Email: svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com